

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE **NEW DELHI – 110001**

NO. F6/DFS/MS /SZ/2021/ 565

DATED: 13 /10/2021

To.

The Principal, Modern International School, Sector-19, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-11075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire safety Certificate in r/o Modern International School, Located at Sector-19, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-11075.

Sir.

Please refer to Email dated 02/10/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 05/10/2021 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/2021/SZ/219 dated 16/04/2021 and found that the shortcomings are still not complied. You are requested to comply the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary) (Dy. Chief Fire Officer) Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi - 110054

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/ 2 9

Dated: / 04/2021

C150

To.

The Principal, Modern International School, Sector-19, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-11075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro Modern International School, Located at Sector-19, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-11075.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. Email Dated 15/03/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 26-03-2021 in presence of Mr. Ravinder Kumar (Employee) for fire safety point of view. During the course of inspection the flowing shortcomings are noticed.

- 1. Exhaust fans provided in basement found removed/ inadequate.
- 2. One Hose Reel Hose found provided at floor but it does not cover entire area of the floor an additional Hose Reel must be provided at each floor.
- 3. Only one Terrace pump most probably of 180 LPM was seen at terrace. One more pump of 900 LPM must be provided at terrace. All the pumps must be functional in auto mode.
- 4. Only two fire water tank of 5000 ltrs capacity were seen at terrace. One more fire water tank of 5000 ltrs capacity must be provided at terrace. All the tanks must be interconnected to each other.
- 5. One Swimming pool & temporary rooms were seen in the premises. It has not been shown in the approved plans.
- 6. A portion of the buildings is being used as a bank.
- 7. Dully fill up Form J & K are not submitted.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary) Dy. Chief Fire officer Delhi Fire Service

Copy to;-

1. Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054